CAF Linear Actuators
2
CAF Actuator Systems
The CAF linear actuator has been principally designed and developed for a large range of applications. The CAF system con-
sists, either of one master control unit (control with a built-in actuator), or one control unit connected to one or more (up to 4)
individual actuators.
The standard CAF actuator system offers a wide range of extra features such as power saving, overload protection, torodial trans-
former. A wide range of accessories is also available, such as battery and panel controls with handsets, table handset and foot pedals.

Steel, free without tube end stop       4
1 / 0 0
Ordering key
10
CAFC04 actuator controls
The CAFC04 controls are suitable for simple up/down
functions and can control and operate up to 3 individual
CAFS actuators. The CAFC04 is manufactured in accordance
with the most comprehensive standards for home care
applications. Additional features such as battery connection,
internal battery for lowering and overload cut-off (factory
pre-set) are also available.
Technical data:
Supply voltage: 230Va.c./50Hz, 240Va.c./50Hz, 120Va.c./60Hz
Mains cable: Several options - see ordering key
Duty factor: 10% (1 min. on, 9 min. off) at nominal load
Number of actuator connections: 1-3 units
Connection socket-operating switch: DIN 5-pole (M1 and M2), DIN 7-pole (M3)
Connection socket-actuators: Phono
Protection class: IPx4
Colour: RAL 7035, grey
Housing material: PP talc, UL 94 V0
Dimensions:
75
Class I Class II
190
Multiconductor locking plug DIN18
.5
108 19
134
5.
5
35
00
122
150
6
Battery plug
Accessories:
Product CAFC04 M1 CAFC04 M2 CAFC04 M3 Page
Hand switch CAFH M1/S118C CAFH M2/S116C CAFH M3/S120C 13
(grey) CAFH M1/S118CE CAFH M2/S116CE CAFH M3/S120CE 13
Hand switch CAFH M1/S746C CAFH M2/S784C CAFH M3/S822C 13
(black) CAFH M1/S746CE CAFH M2/S784CE CAFH M3/S822CE 13
Foot switch CAFH F1/S401D CAFH F1/S401D CAFH F1/S402D 13
CAFH F1/S403D CAFH F1/S403D CAFH F1/S404D 13
Desk switch (grey) CAFH T1/S457D CAFH T2/S458D 13
Desk switch (black) CAFHT1 / S545D CAFHT2/S460D
Battery CAFB/S693D CAFB/S693D CAFB/S693D 12
Junction box CAFR/S238D CAFR/S238D CAFR/S239D 13
{
{
11
Schematic diagram
Hand switch with cable
CCCCCC
Master control
Alternative controls
Foot switch
Foot switch
Battery
Hand switch with cableJunction box
Ordering key:
M
No. of actuators
1 actuator
2 actuators
3 actuators
Mains cable (PVC cable class II)
230V, 3.0m, grey, EU-plug, coiled A
230V, 3.2m, black,  EU-plug, straight B
230V 3.0 m, grey, EU plug, 1m straight + 2m coiled G
120V, 3.0m, grey, US-plug, straight   H

Customization:
Min. quantity for logo print:  500pcs
Ordering Code: Description:
Black Grey
CAFH M1/S746C CAFH M1/S118C 2 keys, DIN 5
CAFH M1/S784C CAFH M2/S116C 4 keys, DIN 5
CAFH M1/S822C CAFH M3/S120C 6 keys, DIN 7
N/A CAFH M4/S473C 8 keys, DIN 7
For IP66 add suffix ‘E’ to the order code.
13
Hand switch CAFHMx-Series
(On/Off)
Features:
• robust design totally enclosed
• connected in serial direct to control unit.
• cable options with DIN 5 or DIN 7-pole plugs
Technical data:
Dimension LxWxH: 180x82x26mm
Protection class: IPx4
Cable: Coiled 2.5m
Straight 1.7m
Colour: RAL 7012, anthracite
Suitable controls: CAFC04
(for selection see page 10)
CAFMx
(for selection see page 6)
Ordering code: Description:
Single unit
CAFH F1/S401D Coiled cable, DIN 5-pole plug
CAFH F1/S402D Coiled cable, DIN 7-pole plug
CAFH F1/S403D Straight cable, DIN 5-pole plug
CAFH F1/S404D Straight cable, DIN 7-pole plug
Foot switch CAFHFx-Series
(On/Off)
Desk switch CAFHTx-Series
(On/Off)